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VBD [cc]
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Turn rate [°/s] (starboard positive)
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Pitch [°]

60

p6100505: SG610 Mission 7 Jul 2017 23-Sep—-2017 10:02:12Z

50

40

30

20

10

-10

-20

-30

-40

-50

C =2976

T T T
PITCH ‘ | |
" Pitch Gain =38
‘ , Pitch contrdl rangé =—8.7084 t02.‘8,976,c‘m ,
Implied Pitch Center =2975.5362 |
- Implied pitch control range =—8.7069 t02:899 cm

Assumed pitch control gain =319:9219 [counts/c Eﬁ] :

-60
-3.5

-3 25 -2 -15 -1 -05 0 0.5 1 15 2 25
Pitch Control [cm]

23-Sep-2017 08:30:17

3.5



Northward Displacement Through Water [m]
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Eastward Displacement Through Water [m]
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